

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.9-10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.10279-10280 OF 2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTICITY DIST. CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ISPAT INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Applicant/
Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Umopathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are
dismissed.

The civil appeals are expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar