

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11-12

In

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10279-10280 OF 2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTICITY DIST. CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ISPAT INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendar Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.

For Intervenor Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for intervention filed by M/s
Lloyds Steel Industries Ltd.

It appears that in the connected CIVIL APPEAL NO.694 of
2012, the applicant is already impleaded as a respondent.

Hence, the application for intervention is not pressed and is
dismissed accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar