

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 2 & 3 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2286 OF 2012

MAH.STATE ELECT.DISTR.CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S LLOYDS STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title,intervention and office report  
)

Date: 10/01/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Praksh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Mrs. M. Mazumdar, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv  
Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv  
Mr. Gumapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 is allowed. Amendment to be carried out by the Registry. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant two weeks' time is granted for filing the necessary objections to the application for intervention.

The application by which the appellant seeks to bring on record the additional facts and grounds shall be furnished to the counsel for the respondents.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER